

From: Andrew Eliason <mediumwavepower@gmail.com>

Sent: Saturday, October 27, 2018 1:47 PM

To: Trang Nguyen <Trang.Nguyen@fcc.gov>

Subject: Re: FW: pls confirm the antenna for file number SES-REG-20180615-01526, Call Sign E180891

Hello Trang,

The Latitude is correct as filed at 44 58 55.6

The Longitude is in error as to the seconds. The dish is located at 49 seconds instead of the 23 seconds which is in error.

The correct coordinates are:

N 44 58 55.6

W 91 25 49

The Ground level at this site level is 298m AMSL instead of the 340m. at the wrong location. 340 is in error (Question E35)

The Dish overall height above ground level continues at 6m (question E35) E36 is 304m instead of the 346m which is in error.

How this mistake could be made, I do not know. Let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Andy Eliason

VCY Radio Milwaukee

mediumwavepower@gmx.com

414-588-4562 cell anytime